
 

  apple montessori school  
 2014-2015 TUITION SCHEDULE 

               

 
3 DAY-A-WEEK Option for 2-YEAR OLDS ONLY       

 

*Two Payments:  The first payment is due July 10th and the second January 10th. .  

**Ten Payments:  The first payment is due July 10th.  There is no August payment.  Beginning 
September, payments are due the 10th of each month. The last payment is due May10th.  The 
payments include a $35 service fee. 

***Includes lunch and recess.  Parents provide lunch. 

****Includes lunch and recess. Parents provide lunch.  Two and three year olds nap in the 
afternoon.  Children who will be three after December 31 will nap the school year.  Nap for four 
year olds is optional. 

Application Fees 
Application fee (new students only) $50    Enrollment fee (annual)  $300 

Materials fee: Five day week $400/ Three day week $250 

These fees secure your child’s space until the first tuition payment. 

 

NOTE:  Parents or guardians are financially responsible for the entire school year’s tuition unless 
you notify the school in writing by November 1st that your child will not be returning second 
semester.  Tuition and fees are non-refundable. 

There is a $35 service fee for late payments, returned checks and changes in payment plans. 
 

 
 

The Concord Center 
7210 Hidden Creek Rd. Bethesda, MD 20817 

 (301) 320-8832 (phone) (301) 320-8841 (fax) 
email: applemontessori@aol.com      website: www.applemontessorimd.com 

5 Day Week Ten Payments** Two Payment* Annual Tuition 
8:00am to 12:00pm $1,196 $5,809 $11,618 
8:00am to 1:00pm*** $1,275 $6,199 $12,398 
8:00am to 3:00pm**** $1,425 $6,948 $13,896 
8:00am to 6:00pm**** $1,785 $8,746 $17,493 
9:00am to 12:00pm $1,125 $5,448 $10,896 
9:00am to 1:00pm *** $1,200 $5,825 $11,650 
9:00am to 3:00pm**** $1,350 $6,574 $13,147 
9:00am to 6:00pm**** $1,673 $8,190 $16,380 

Tues., Wed., Thurs. Ten Payments** Two Payments* Annual Tuition 
8:00am to 12:00pm $1,018 $4,919 $  9,837 
8:00am to 1:00pm*** $1,090 $5,284 $ 10,568 
8:00am to 3:00pm**** $1,200 $5, 821 $11,642 
8:00am to 6:00pm**** $1,415 $6,900 $13,800 
9:00am to 12:00pm $  945 $4,553 $  9,105 
9:00am to 1:00pm *** $1,018 $4,919 $  9,837 
9:00am to 3:00pm**** $1,135 $5,499 $10,998 
9:00am to 6:00pm**** $1,333 $6,490 $12,979 


